TELTONIKA | Networks

🕓 Tel. +370 3 721 6110

www.teltonika-networks.com networks@teltonika.lt

UK Declaration of Conformity

14th of March, 2022

Kaunas

Declaring Organization:	TELTONIKA NETWORKS UAB

Product Name:

Industrial Ethernet Router

Product Model Name:

RUT300

TELTONIKA NETWORKS UAB, hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the above-described product is in conformity with the following UK Statutory Instruments as amended: EMC Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/1091) and Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/1101).

The conformity with the essential requirements has been demonstrated against the following designated standards:

UK legislation	Designated standard reference	Test report No.
EMC Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/1091)	EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 EN 55035:2017	SZEM210500440501
Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/1101)	EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020	SZES210500289301

Therefore **CR** is placed on the product.



Data on the company is collected and stored in the Register of Legal Entities of the Republic of Lithuania